

CNR No. WBHW01-004148-2021

T R Case No. 35 of 2021

Order No. 34 Dated: 12.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P files hazira one witness. Out of two accused persons on CB, accused Sanjit Kumar is present in court by filing hazira. Accused Binod Pani is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein and prayed to be represented by his Ld. Lawyer u/s. 317 of the Cr.P.C.

Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Later the accused files late hazira.

One Tahir Hossain is examined as PW-8. He proves his signatures on seizure list dated 03.08.2021 marked as exhibit-4/4 and personal list marked as exhibit-5/1 and his signatures on the labels affixed on Mat exhibit-I to Mat exhibit-XVI marked as Mat exhibit-I/4 to Mat exhibit-XVI/4. He is cross examined in full and discharged.

Fix 21.09.2024 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Special Judge,

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
JO Code No.WB00644